PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5108747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIRIDHAR MURALI	08/23/2018
KEITH BLACKSTONE	08/23/2018
FRANCESCO PERUCH	08/23/2018
CARLO DAL MUTTO	08/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AQUIFI, INC.
Street Address:	2225 E. BAYSHORE RD.
Internal Address:	STE 110
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15630715

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 **Email:** pto@Irrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140340 - SPL/IB	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	INNA BELOGORTSEVA	
SIGNATURE:	/Inna Belogortseva/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=140340 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046694 FRAME: 0231

505061992

source=140340 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046694 FRAME: 0232

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, GIRIDHAR MURALI, KEITH BLACKSTONE, FRANCESCO PERUCH, AND CARLO DAL MUTTO, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SCANNING THREE-DIMENSIONAL OBJECTS, filed June 22, 2017, Application No. 15/630,715, together with claim to the priority of United States Provisional Application Nos. 62/353,491, filed June 22, 2016, 62/472,543, filed March 16, 2017, and 62/520,353, filed June 15, 2017.

AND WHEREAS AQUIFI, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2225 E. Bayshore Rd Ste 110, Palo Alto, California 94303 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utilitymodel registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 046694 FRAME: 0233

SPL/ib

101711210_1

RECORDED: 08/24/2018

Application No. 16/630,716		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand to 20	his _23 ^{x3} day ofAwawat	
	M. Girdw	
Gi	ridhar Murali	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand to 20_ /8	his 22_ day of	
president and the second and the sec		
Ke	eith Blackstone	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand to	his <u>23_day ofAugust</u>	
Fra	ancesco Peruch	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand to 2018	his24 day ofAugust ⊰	
<u> </u>	rls Ad Muster	
Ce	arlo Dal Mutto	

-2-